# **Indian Political Science Association**



## 60<sup>th</sup> All India Political Science Conference

&

### **International Seminar**

on

Vasudhaiva Kutumbakam: One Earth, One Family, One Future  $9^{\text{th}} - 10^{\text{th}}$  September 2023

Organized by

### **The Indian Political Science Association**

&

Mahatma Gandhi Antarrashtriya Hindi Vishwavidyalaya

Wardha (Maharashtra)

Dear IPSA Members and Friends,

This is my proud privilege to announce the **60<sup>th</sup> All India Political Science Conference** of the Indian Political Science Association (IPSA) along with an International Seminar on **'Vasudhaiva Kutumbakam: One Earth, One Family, One Future**' to be held on  $9^{th} - 10^{th}$  September 2023 at Mahatma Gandhi Antarrashtriya Vishwavidyalaya, Wardha (Maharashtra).

All the life members of IPSA, educators, scholars, fellow learners and professionals of Political Science, Public Administration, Governance, Human Rights, Law and other allied disciplines and interested friends are cordially invited to attend this conference.

<u>Theme</u> – The main theme of the IPSA Conference and the International Seminar is **Vasudhaiva Kutumbakam: One Earth, One Family, One Future**.

Sub-Themes – The sub themes for parallel sessions of the event are as follows:-

- 1. Bharat ka Amrit Kaal
- 2. India's G-20 Presidency
- 3. Post-COVID Global Politics
- 4. Engagement of Indian Diaspora
- 5. The Politics of the Other Gender
- 6. Governance Reforms and Mission Karmayogi
- 7. Politics of Opposition in Contemporary India
- 8. India as A Rising Economy
- 9. Cyber Security: Issues and Challenges
- 10. India: The Mother of Democracy

- 11. Mahatma Gandhi in New India
- 12. Politics of Environment in Present World
- 13. SDGs and Indian Vision
- 14. State Politics in Contemporary India
- 15. Indian Vision of Political Thinking
- 16. Politics, Literature and Cinema
- 17. Dimensions of Judicial Activism
- 18. Growth of Social Media and Politics
- 19. Politics of Cultural Revivalism
- 20. Political Dynamics in Maharashtra State

<u>Call for Papers:</u> - Paper proposals in the form of abstracts on any of the above-mentioned themes (Max 200 words) are invited at <u>gsipsa2023@gmail.com</u>.

### **Deadlines**

Submission of abstracts	31 <sup>st</sup> July 2023
Communication of acceptance	05 <sup>th</sup> August 2023
Submission of full paper	16 <sup>th</sup> August 2023.

Full paper comprising 4000-6000 words may be submitted either in English (MS Word, times New Roman, Font 12, or in Hindi Kruti Dev-10, Font 14 Double spaced) with title, name(s) of the author(s), complete postal address, institutional affiliation, email, contact and WhatsApp number(s). Full papers (after acceptance) may be published in the special issues of The Indian Journal of Political Science (IJPS) and Bhartiya Rajniti Vijnan Shodh Patrika respectively.

### **Registration**

The registration form is available on the IPSA website: www.ijps.net.in Registration will be accepted online.

Date	Registration Fee for IPSA		Registration Fee	for Non-IPSA
	Members		Meml	bers
	Research	Faculty	Research Scholars	Faculty
	Scholars			
Upto 10 <sup>th</sup>	1500	2000	2000	2500
August 2023				
11.08.2023	2000	2500	2500	3000
to				
31.08. 2023				
01.09.2023	2500	3000	3000	3500
to				
10.08 2023				

• Research scholars must enclose a proper certificate from the concerned institution duly forwarded by the respective supervisor.

### The details of IPSA Account are as follows: -

Name of the Bank	-	Indian Bank
Branch	-	CCS University, Meerut
Account Name	-	Editor, IJPS
IFSC Code	-	IDIB000M690
MICR Code	-	250019029
Account No.	-	20195852952

Payment may be made through any e-mode. The QR code for payment is given below: -



A flat fee of Rs. 3000/- per person will be charged from accompanying persons. Registration fee entitles the delegates entry into all sessions, full hospitality, meals, snacks, accommodation, conference kit, discount on IPSA publications, a certificate of attendance and one copy of material released during the conference.

The Registration Form enclosed herewith may be filled up and emailed to gsipsa2023@gmail.com.

**Hospitality** - Free hospitality and free moderate accommodation will be provided to the delegates from 01.00 PM of 8<sup>th</sup> September 2023 to 11.00 AM of 11<sup>th</sup> September 2023. The hosts will make arrangements of pick up and drop to and from nearby Railway Stations, Bus Stops and Nagpur Airport. The members planning to stay before and/or after these dates are advised to make their own arrangements. No TA/DA shall be paid by the hosts or by IPSA.

<u>**How to Reach**</u> – Wardha is well connected by road, rail and air to all major cities and parts of India. MGAHV is located at a distance of 70 kms. from the Nagpur Airport, 6 kms. from Sewagram Railway Station and 4 kms. from Wardha Railway Station.

Weather – Weather in Wardha is pleasant in September.

<u>About MGAHV</u> – The Mahatma Gandhi Antarrashtriya Hindi Vishwavidyalaya, Wardha is a Central University created by an Act of Parliament in 1997. The university is mainly a residential institution with offshore campuses at Prayagraj (UP), Kolkata (WB) and Amravati

(Maharashtra). The university offers wide range of programmer's with Hindi as a medium of instruction. The motto of the is Jnana, Shanti, Maitri.

<u>About IPSA</u> – Indian Political Science Association (IPSA) is the highest, oldest and largest academic and professional body of the teachers and scholars of Political Science in India IPSA publishes a quarterly, The Indian Journal of Political Science (English) and a half-yearly, Bharatiya Rajniti Vijnan Shodh Patrika (Hindi).

For further details, kindly visit the IPSA website www.ijps.net.in Please do not hesitate to contact IPSA office for any assistance.

Looking forward to seeing you in Wardha with

Warm personal regards,

Yours Sincerely

#### Professor Santishree D Pandit President President Professor Sanjeev Kumar Sharma General Secretary & Treasurer

## **Indian Political Science Association**

Organizing Chairman Professor Lella Karunyakara Vice Chancellor

Organizing Secretary Prof. K.K. Singh 9404354261 Co-Organizing Secretary Dr. K. Balaraju 8500745123 Local Nodal Officer Dr. Rajesh Kumar Yadav 9975067897

Mahatma Gandhi Antarrashtriya Hindi Vishwavidyalaya, Wardha (Maharashtra)

<b>IPSA Head Office Contacts:</b>	officeipsa@gmail.com
Dr. Poonam	+919654023855
Dr. Ravi Kumar Poshwal	+919992817389
Mr. Sachin Giri	+918755530908
Mr. Amit Gupta	+919756225614